

102947381

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	DE: Our Filo.71646
Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450	RE: Our File: 71646
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
1. Name (and address) of conveying party(ies)	Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
Segeberger Str. 107, D-23617 Mo	räger Medical AG & Co. KGaA Dislinger Allee 53-55, D- B542 Lübeck, GERMANY
Henning GERDER Wakenitzstr. 6a, D-23564 Lübeck, Germany Execution Date: Feb. 1, 2005	
3. Submission Type:	
<ul> <li>(X) New</li> <li>( ) Resubmission Document ID#</li> <li>(Non-Recordation)</li> <li>( ) Correction of PTO Error Ree</li> <li>( ) Corrective Document Reel/Fra</li> </ul>	el/Frame:
4. Nature of conveyance:	
<ul><li>(X) Assignment;</li><li>( ) Security Agreement;</li><li>( ) Other;</li></ul>	( ) Merger ( ) Change of Name
Execution Date: February 1,	2005
5. Application number(s) or patent n	number(s):
If this document is being filed togeth application, the execution date of the February 1, 2005	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B.	Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached	( ) Yes (X) No
6. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai	
McGlew & Tuttle, P.C. Scarborough Station Scarborough, New York 10510-0827	

02/18/2005 EFLORES 00000014 11058623

FC:8021 40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 016281 FRAME: 0423

7.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
8.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	<ul><li>(X) Enclosed</li><li>( ) Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li><li>( ) Already submitted</li></ul>
9.	Deposit account number: 13-0410
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
infor	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document.
	James McGlew Reg. No. 31,903 of person signing
Signa	February 15, 2005 Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and documents 3
JJM:t	
Enclo	osures: - Assignment Document
SCAR	BOROUGH STATION BOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510 D: February 15, 2005
NOTE	IF THERE IS ANY FEE DUE AT THIS TIME, PLEASE CHARGE IT TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 13-0410 AND ADVISE.
WITH REGIS	REBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS EXPRESS MAIL, STRATION NO. EV436438664US IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: ISSIONER FOR PATENTS, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 3-1450, ON February 15, 2005
SCARI	SOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-0237  Date: February 15, 2005
_	

PATENT REEL: 016281 FRAME: 0424

## File No.: 71646 ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Udo BECKMANN and Henning GERDER residing respectively at: Segeberger Str. 107, D-23617 Stockelsdorf, Germany and Wakenitzstr. 6a, D-23564 Lübeck, Germany have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

PATIENT CARE UNIT WITH A BED

AND WHEREAS, Dräger Medical AG & Co. KGaA with a principal place of business at: Moislinger Allee 53-55, D-23542 Lübeck, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein-and-in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States.

PATENT RECORDED: 02/15/2005 REEL: 016281 FRAME: 0425